10 DIGITAL MICRO-PROCESS TOTALIZER METER
with ALARMS / ANALOG OUTPUT / PULSE OUTPUT / RS-485 GTA
+ ORDER INFORMATION:  GTA  -  Code 1   Code 2  -  Code 3  -  Code 4   Code 5   Code 6   Code 7   Code 8   Code 9
A AC/DC 100~240V
AC/DC 2 2 ~6 0 VD
Code 2
1~5VV3
A6 4~20mA

Modbus Hex Name Act Descriptions
D  Data form: 16 / 32 bit, +/-8000~7FFF(-32768~32767), 800000007FFFFFFF(-2147483648~2147483647)
40001 0000 ID R Model number identification; GTA is 24
40002 0001 STATUS R
40003 0002 INDEX R/W
A/O polarity setting, range: 0000~0001 (0~1); 0:No, 1:YES
AL indicator selection setting, range: 0000~0001 (0~1); 0:ALR, 1:ALT
40004 0003 POLAR R/W
40005 0004 INDI R/W
Display selection setting, range: 0000~0002 (0~2); 0:Rate, 1:Max.D, 2:Deml40006 0005 DISP R/W
Displacement  time unit setting, range: 0000~0003 (0~3);
0:Min, 1:Hour, 2:Day, 3:Month
40007 0006 DEM.T R/W
Baud rate setting, range: 0000~0003 (0~3); 0:38400, 1:19200, 2:9600, 3:480040008 0007 BAUD R/W
Parity check setting, range: 0000~0003 (0~3); 0:n.8.2., 1:n.8.1., 2:EvEn, 3:odd40009 0008 PARI R/W
Frame setting, range: 0000~0001 (0~1); 0:No, 1:YES40010 0009 FRAME R/W
Key lock setting, range: 0000~0001 (0~1); 0:No, 1:YES40011 000A LOCK R/W
40012 000B
SQRT
Alarm 1 selection setting, range: 0000~0001 (0~1); 0:Rate, 1:Total
40013 000C
AL.SEL
R/W
A/O selection setting, range: 0000~0001 (0~1); 0:Rate, 1:Total
40014 000D
AO.SEL
R/W
Alarm 1 action setting, range: 0000~0001 (0~1); 0:Hi, 1:Lo
40015 000E
ACT1
R/W
Alarm rate action setting, range: 0000~0001 (0~1); 0:Hi, 1:Lo
000F
ACTR
R/W40016
Alarm total action setting, range: 0000~0001 (0~1); 0:Hi, 1:Lo
0010
ACTT
R/W40017
0011 R/W40018
Rate decimal point setting, range: 0000~0004 (0~4);
0:10, 1:10, 2:10, 3:10, 4:10
0012 DPR R/W40019
Decimal point setting, range: 0000~0009 (0~9);
0:10, 1:10, 2:10, 3:10, 4:10, 5:10, 6:10, 7:10, 8:10, 9:10
0013 DPT R/W40020
Total time unit setting, range: 0000~0004 (0~4);
0:Sec, 1:Min, 2:Hour, 3:Day, 4:Month
0014 C.TIME R/W40021
Display average setting, range: 0001~0063 (1~99)0015 AVG R/W40022
Address setting, range: 0000~00FF (0~255)
0016
ADDR R/W
40023
Alarm 1 run delay setting, range: 0000~0063 (0~99)
0017
DEL1 R/W
40024
Alarm rate run delay setting, range: 0000~0063 (0~99)
0018
DELR R/W
40025
Alarm total run delay setting, range: 0000~0063 (0~99)
0019
DELT R/W
40026
Alarm 1 hysteresis setting, range: 0000~0063 (0~99)
001A
HYS1 R/W
40027
Alarm rate hysteresis setting, range: 0000~0063 (0~99)
001B
HYSR R/W